REGISTRY OF MANUFACTURERS OF DEFENCE MATERIEL

MANUF.
REG. NO

0120

0020.06

0029

0086.03

0002.04

0090.04

0100.01

0019.06

0098.01

0017.05

0028.07

COMPANY NAME
AETHER AERONAUTICS

AKMON SA

ALTUS LSA SA

ATESE SA

BOSA SA

COSMOS BUSINESS SYSTEMS

COSMOTE S.A

ELFON LTD

GLASSART S.A

HDVS SA

HELLENIC AEROSPACE INDUSTRY
SA

FOR THE ACTIVITIES OF

Design, Development and Production of Unmanned
Aerial Vehicles, Related Equipment and Specialty
Designed Part

MANUFACTURE OF CABLES & HARNESSES FOR
ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC DEFENCE
SYSTEMS

Design, Development, Production and Support of
Unmanned Aerial and Naval Vehicle Systems in
projects that take place in the above facility.

SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FOR DEFENCE
SYSTEMS

DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING OF AIRCRAFT
PARTS/ASSEMBLIES, AIRCRAFT GROUND
EQUIPMENT COMPOSITE MATERIALS, AS WELL
AS REPAIRING AND OVERHAULING OF
ELECTRO-MECHANICAL AND ELECTRONIC
AIRCRAFT PARTS/ASSEMBLIES/COMPONENTS

SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FOR DEFENCE
SYSTEMS

SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FOR DEFENCE
SYSTEMS

MANUFACTURE OF CABLES & HARNESSES FOR
ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC DEFENCE
SYSTEMS

-DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF MOBILE
MILITARY FIELD HOSPITAL, MODULAR HOUSING
MULTISYSTEMS AND BULLETPROOF
CONSTRUCTIONS OF SPECIAL USES AND
APPLICATIONS IN THE FIELD OF DEFENCE

MANUFACTURE, UPGRADE, REFURBISHMENT
ASSEMBLY & TECHNICAL SUPPORT OF
MECHANICAL PARTS, COMPONENTS AND
SYSTEMS FOR MILITARY VEHICLES

--REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF MILITARY
AIRCRAFT, AIRCRAFT ENGINES &
ACCESSOIRIES - DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT,
MANUFACTURE AND ASSEMBLY, AS WELL AS
LIFELONG SUPPORT OF STRUCTURAL PARTS
AND SYSTEMS OF AIRCRAFT (MANNED AND
UNMANNED) FROM METAL AND COMPOSITES -
DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT, MANUFACTURE AND
MAINTENANCE OF ELECTRONIC,
OPTOELECTRONIC & TELECOMMUNICATION
EQUIPMENT & INTEGRATED SYSTEMS OF
ELECTRONICS AND SOFTWARE, --PROVISION
OF TECHNICAL TRAINNIG COURSES, EASA
CERTIFIED

VALID UNTIL ADDRESS

17/5/2025

13/4/2024

19/1/2025

08/6/2024

17/12/2023

19/1/2025

13/03/2025

23/9/2023

5/8/2024

17/12/2023

17/5/2025

Voreios Paradromos Ethinikis Odou , 73
200, Souda , Chania, Crete, Greece

Nr 4, 44th str., 133 41 Liosia, Industrial
Area, Athens, GREECE

VIO.PA Souda Chania, Block 22 Greece

2 Sorvolou, 11636 Athens, GREECE

A’ Industrial Area Volou, 38500 Volos,
GREECE

44 P. Mpakogianni str, 144 52
Metamorfosi, Attica

99 Kifissias Av, 15124 Marousi Attikis

Kolomvou 6 str., PALLINI, 153 51 Attikis,
GREECE

16th kim Spaton Ave, 15351 Paiania
Attikis, GREECE

C-6 str., A Industrial Area of Volos, 38
500 Volos, GREECE

Tanagra, P.O.BOX 23, 320 09
SCHMATARI, GREECE

PHONE NO
2821 047435

210-6773480-
1, 210-
6773482

28210 44492

210-9245753,
210-9211806

24210-95169,
24210-95179

210-6492800,
210-6464069

210-6177777,
210-6115825

210-9628212,
210-9649833

210-6669112,
210-6665226

24210-78620,
24210-78645

22620-52000,
22620-52170

email

info@ather-auronautics.com

akmon@akmonsa.gr

info@altus-Isa.com

info@atese.gr

info@bosa.gr

cosmos@cbs.gr
ekechriotis@ote.gr

info@elfon.gr

info@glassart.gr

info@hdvs.gr

supply_chain@haicorp.com



REGISTRY OF MANUFACTURERS OF DEFENCE MATERIEL

MANUF.
REG. NO

0096.01 HELLENIC INSTRUMENTS I.LK.E

0008.07

0095.01

0093.03

0030.07

COMPANY NAME
0027.05 HELLENIC DEFENCE SYSTEMS

(HDS) SA

INTRACOM DEFENSE SINGLE
MEMBER S.A - IDE

INTRACOM TELECOM S.A

ISD SA Integrated Systems
Development

INTEROPERABILITY SYSTEMS
INTERNATIONAL HELLAS SA
(SKYTALYS S.A)

FOR THE ACTIVITIES OF VALID UNTIL ADDRESS PHONE NO

DESIGNING, DEVELOPING AND MANUFACTURE 27/05/2024
OF: - SMALL, MEDIUM AND LARGE CALIBER

AMMUNITION, PROPELLING CHARGES,

PROPELLANT POWDERS, FUZES, ROCKETS

MISSILE WARHEADS AND ROCKETS MISSILE

SYSTEMS OF SHORT AND MEDIUM

RANGE,SMALL ARMS, MORTARS, CANNONS AND

THEIR PARTS « LAND, SEA AND AIR DEFENSE

WEAPON SYSTEMS AS WELL AS ROCKET

PARTS. « DEMILITARIZATION OF AMMUNITION

-Development of security and surveillance systems - 28/7/2023
Development of fuzes’ electronic subsystems

DEVELOPMENT, MANUFACTURING, SUPPLY, 17/5/2025
INSTALLATION, SET INTO OPERATION AND
TECHNICAL SUPPORT OF DEFENSE,
ELECTRONIC/ELECTRICAL, OPTOELECTRONIC,
TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND SECURITY
SYSTEMS, MARINE AND LAND SURVEILLANCE
SYSTEMS, TELEMATICS, INFORMATICS AND
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES, SOFTWARE
DEVELOPMENT, INFORMATION SECURITY,
UNMANNED SYSTEMS, HYBRID POWER
SYSTEMS AND PROVISION OF TECHNICAL
SERVICES OF ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING
CENTER, EQUIPMENT CALIBRATION CENTER
AND TEMPEST CERTIFICATION

- Software Deployment for Defense Systems - 1/11/2023
Design, Development, Assembly/Configuration and

Integration of: « Command, Control and

Communication Systems. « Military Training Systems,
Simulation/Emulation of Military Scenarios,

Simulators for Training. - Design, Development,

Manufacturing of Defense Telecommunication

Equipment & Telematics, High Frequencies Point To

Point and Point to Multipoint Communication.

-- DESIGN OF INTEGRATED CIRCUITS --DESIGN, 5/8/2024
DEVELOPMENT AND MANUFACTURE OF

PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS--MANUFACTURE

AND VERIFICATION OF ELECTRONIC AND

POWER CABLES

-- SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FOR DEFENCE 17/5/2025
SYSTEMS -- DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT,
ASSEMBLY/SYNTHESIS AND INTEGRATION OF: --
a.Command, Control and Communication Systems --

b.Military Training Systems or Simulation of Military

Scenarios, training simulators --c.Image Processing

Portable Systems

Main Office : 111 llioupoleos str, 172 37 210-9799000,
Ymitos, GREECE 210-9799162

3rd km Koropiou - Varis, 19400 Koropi  |210-6021630,

Attikis, GREECE 210-6620514
21th Km New Road Paiania Markopoulo, 210-6678842,
19400 Koropi Attikis, GREECE 210-6645103
19,7 Km Markopoulou Ave, 19002 210-6671000,
Peania Attikis, GREECE 210-6671001

Atrina Center, Building B, 32 Kifisias Ave, 210-6895115,
151 25 Marousi, Attica, GREECE 210-6895412

Omirou 6 N.Psychico , 15 451, Athens, 210-9647756,
Greece 210-9634892

email

info@eas.gr

sales@hellenicinstruments.co
m

srem@intracomdefense.com

info@intracom-telecom.com

papadas@isd.gr

info@scytalys.com



REGISTRY OF MANUFACTURERS OF DEFENCE MATERIEL

MANUF.
REG. NO COMPANY NAME

0054.06 MYTILINEOS SA/METKA-VOLOS
INDUSTRY

0026.08 MILTECH HELLAS SA

0091.04 ONEX TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS &

BUSINESS SOLUTIONS S.A

0010.05 PRISMA ELECTRONICS SA

0110 SATWAYS LTD

0033.06 SIELMAN SA

0011.07

SSA SA

0004.07 SPACE HELLAS SA

FOR THE ACTIVITIES OF

-DESIGN & MANUFACTURING OF MAJOR
METALLIC ASSEMBLIES FOR WEAPON
SYSTEMS, FOR TANKS / ARMOURED VEHICLES
AS WELL AS FOR
VEHICLES/TRAILERS/LAUNCHER PLATFORMS
FOR MILITARY USE -MANUFACTURING OF
ARMOURED PRESSURE SHELLS FOR
SUBMARINES AND OF ANCILLARY MECHANICAL
MECHANISMS FOR NAVAL SHIPS -STUDY,
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF JIG AND

TOOLING ASSEMBLIES FOR THE MANUFACTURE

OR/ AND THE OPERATION OF DEFENCE
PRODUCTS AND SYSTEMS

DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT, MANUFACTURING,
ASSEMBLY AND SERVICING: -AVIONICS &
HARNESSES -AEROSPACE STRUCTURAL PARTS
AND EQUIPMENT -TELECOMMUNICATION
EQUIPMENT -ELECTRONIC, ELECTRICAL &
MECHANICAL SYSTEMS -ELECTROOPTICAL &
THERMAL IMAGING PRODUCTS -SOFTWARE
DEVELOPMENT FOR DEFENCE SYSTEMS

SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FOR DEFENCE
SYSTEMS

MANUFACTURE OF DEFENCE ELECTRONIC /
TELECOMMUNICATION MATERIEL

Software Development for Defense Systems Design,
Development and Integration of Command-And-
Control (C2) Software Applications Design,
Development, Assembly and Installation of Defense
Devices for Seismo-Acoustic Sensing Design and
Development of Software for Defense Applications of
Unmanned Vehicles (Ground, Air and Naval)

DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING OF
MECHANICAL, SINTERING, HYDRAULIC,
ELECTRICAL, AND ELECTRONIC MATERIALS
FOR DEFENCE SYSTEMS -- MANUFACTURING
OF METALLIC AND ELECTROMECHANICAL
SYSTEMS FOR MILITARY USE

SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FOR DEFENCE
SYSTEMS -DESIGN, ASSEMBLY / SYNTHESIS
AND INSTALLATION OF DEFENCE
TELECOMMUNICATION, MEASUREMENT &
RADIONAVIGATION - INFORMATION SYSTEMS &
EQUIPMENT

DEVELOPMENT, OPERATION & SUPPORT OF
SIMULATION & TRAINING ELECTRONIC
SYSTEMS --SYNTHESIS, INSTALLATION &
MAINTENANCE OF DEFENCE ELECTRONICS /
TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS --SOFTWARE

VALID UNTIL ADDRESS

5/8/2024

25/7/2025

14/01/2024

1/11/2023

17/5/2025

17/5/2025

1/11/2023

17/5/2025

15 Mitilinis Rd. & Ethnikon Agonon Rd.,
384 46 N. lonia, Volos GREECE

90 |. Metaxa str., 19400 Karellas Attikis,
GREECE

87 K. Palaiologou str., 152 32 Halandri,
Attica, GREECE

Alexandroupolis Industrial Area,
Alexandroupolis, GREECE

Megalou Konstantinou 15 Str., 14 122,
Irakleio, Attica, Greece

A' Industrial Area Volou, 38 500 Volos,
GREECE

84 Ethnikis Antistaseos Ave., Halandri,
GREECE

312 & amp; 302 Mesogeion Ave., 153 41
Agia Paraskevi Attikis, GREECE

PHONE NO

24210-60461-

5, 24210-
66582

210-6647320,
210-6647322

210-6083565,
210-4310875

25510-35013,
25510-34916

210 6840036

24210-95118,
24210-95083

210-6725106,
210-6726682

210-6504100

email

info@metka.gr

miltech@miltech.gr

info@onexcompany.com
defense@prisma.gr

info@satways.net

sielman@otenet.gr

ssa@ssa.gr

info@space.gr



REGISTRY OF MANUFACTURERS OF DEFENCE MATERIEL

MANUF.
REG. NO

0013.05

0022.07

0130

0051.04

0094.02

0016.08

0050.06

COMPANY NAME

SSMART SA

SUNLIGHT GROUP ENERGY
STORAGE SYSTEMS INDUSTRIAL
AND COMMERCIAL SINGLE
MEMBER SOCIETE ANONYME

TCB S.A.

TELETEL SA

TERRA SPATIUM SA

THALES HELLAS SA

THEON SENSORS SA

FOR THE ACTIVITIES OF VALID UNTIL ADDRESS

DEVELOPMENT FOR DEFENCE SYSTEMS --
SYNTHESIS, INSTALLATION MAINTENANCE &
UPGRADE OF COMMAND, CONTROL &
COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS

DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT, MANUFACTURE, 25/6/2023
SYNTHESIS AND INSTALLATION OF

SPECIALIZED ELECTRONIC & ELECTRO-

MECHANICAL PARTS OF DEFENCE EQUIPMENT

DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT & MANUFACTURE OF: - 11/5/2024
CELLS & BATTERIES FOR MILITARY

APPLICATIONS - PARTS & SYSTEMS FOR THE
PRODUCTION, CONVERSION AND DISTRIBUTION

OF ELECTRICAL ENERGY FOR THE SUPPORT

AND OPERATION OF WEAPON SYSTEMS -

ELECTRONIC UNITS FOR DEFENCE

APPLICATIONS

DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT AND MANUFACTURING (17/5/2025
OF ELECTRO-OPTICAL SYSTEMS AND SENSORS
FOR DEFENCE SYSTEMS

SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FOR DEFENCE 25/7/2023
SYSTEMS

SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FOR DEFENCE 13/03/2025
SYSTEMS

SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FOR DEFENCE 25/7/2025

SYSTEMS -DESIGN, ASSEMBLY, SYNTHESIS AND
TESTING OF DEFENCE ELECTRTONIC
EQUIPMENT

DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT AND MANUFACTURING 5/8/2024
OF ELECTRO-OPTICAL SYSTEMS AND SENSORS
FOR DEFENCE SYSTEMS

Thesi Vathi Pigadi, 196 00 Mandra
Attikis, GREECE

22, Thivaidos Street, 14564, kifissia,
Greece

108 Kasomouli Str., 117 44, Neos
Kosmos, Athens, Greece

124 Kifisias Ave., 115 26 Athens,
GREECE

90 |.Metaxa str.,19400 Karellas-Koropi,
Greece

48 Konstantinoupoleos str., Karrelas, 19
400 Koropi, GREECE

57 |. Metaxa Rd., 194 00 Koropi,
GREECE

PHONE NO

210-5516900,
210-5516941

2106245400,
210 6245409,
25410-48100,

21 0948 0260

210-6983393
210-6983391

210-6748540,
210-6753780

210-6684200,
210-6684399

210-6728610,
210-6728624

email

info@ssmart.gr

info@sunlight.gr

info@tcb.gr

info@teletel.eu
info@terraspatium.gr

central@thalesgroup.com

info@theon.com



