REG. NC	COMPANY NAME	FOR THE ACTIVITIES OF	VALID UNTIL	ADDRESS	PHONE NO	email
0120	AETHER AERONAUTICS	Design, Development and Production of Unmanned Aerial Vehicles, Related Equipment and Specialty Designed Part	17/5/2025	Voreios Paradromos Ethinikis Odou , 73 200, Souda , Chania , Crete, Greece	2821 047435	info@ather-auronautics.com
0020.06	AKMON SA	MANUFACTURE OF CABLES & HARNESSES FOR ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC DEFENCE SYSTEMS	13/4/2024	Nr 4, 44th str., 133 41 Liosia, Industrial Area, Athens, GREECE	210-6773480- 1, 210- 6773482	akmon@akmonsa.gr
0029	ALTUS LSA SA	Design, Development, Production αnd Support of Unmanned Aerial αnd Naval Vehicle Systems in projects that take place in the above facility.	19/1/2025	VIO.PA Souda Chania, Block 22 Greece	28210 44492	info@altus-lsa.com
0086.03	ATESE SA	SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FOR DEFENCE SYSTEMS	08/6/2024	2 Sorvolou, 11636 Athens, GREECE	210-9245753, 210-9211806	info@atese.gr
0002.04	BOSA SA	DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING OF AIRCRAFT PARTS/ASSEMBLIES, AIRCRAFT GROUND EQUIPMENT COMPOSITE MATERIALS, AS WELL AS REPAIRING AND OVERHAULING OF ELECTRO-MECHANICAL AND ELECTRONIC AIRCRAFT PARTS/ASSEMBLIES/COMPONENTS	17/12/2023	A´ Industrial Area Volou, 38500 Volos, GREECE	24210-95169, 24210-95179	info@bosa.gr
0090.04	COSMOS BUSINESS SYSTEMS	SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FOR DEFENCE SYSTEMS	19/1/2025	44 P. Mpakogianni str, 144 52 Metamorfosi, Attica	210-6492800, 210-6464069	cosmos@cbs.gr
0100.01	COSMOTE S.A	SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FOR DEFENCE SYSTEMS	13/03/2025	99 Kifissias Av, 15124 Marousi Attikis	210-6177777, 210-6115825	ekechriotis@ote.gr
0019.06	ELFON LTD	MANUFACTURE OF CABLES & HARNESSES FOR ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC DEFENCE SYSTEMS	23/9/2023	Kolomvou 6 str., PALLINI, 153 51 Attikis, GREECE	210-9628212, 210-9649833	info@elfon.gr
0098.01	GLASSART S.A	-DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF MOBILE MILITARY FIELD HOSPITAL, MODULAR HOUSING MULTISYSTEMS AND BULLETPROOF CONSTRUCTIONS OF SPECIAL USES AND APPLICATIONS IN THE FIELD OF DEFENCE	5/8/2024	16th klm Spaton Ave, 15351 Paiania Attikis, GREECE	210-6669112, 210-6665226	info@glassart.gr
0017.05	HDVS SA	MANUFACTURE, UPGRADE, REFURBISHMENT ASSEMBLY & TECHNICAL SUPPORT OF MECHANICAL PARTS, COMPONENTS AND SYSTEMS FOR MILITARY VEHICLES	17/12/2023	C-6 str., A Industrial Area of Volos, 38 500 Volos, GREECE	24210-78620, 24210-78645	info@hdvs.gr
0028.07	HELLENIC AEROSPACE INDUSTRY SA	REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF MILITARY AIRCRAFT, AIRCRAFT ENGINES & ACCESSOIRIES - DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT, MANUFACTURE AND ASSEMBLY, AS WELL AS LIFELONG SUPPORT OF STRUCTURAL PARTS AND SYSTEMS OF AIRCRAFT (MANNED AND UNMANNED) FROM METAL AND COMPOSITES - DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT, MANUFACTURE AND MAINTENANCE OF ELECTRONIC, OPTOELECTRONIC & TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT & INTEGRATED SYSTEMS OF ELECTRONICS AND SOFTWARE,PROVISION OF TECHNICAL TRAINNIG COURSES, EASA CERTIFIED	17/5/2025	Tanagra, P.O.BOX 23, 320 09 SCHMATARI, GREECE	22620-52000, 22620-52170	supply_chain@haicorp.com

REGISTRY OF MANUFACTURERS OF DEFENCE MATERIEL

MANUF. REG. NO		FOR THE ACTIVITIES OF	VALID UNTIL	ADDRESS	PHONE NO	email
0027.05	HELLENIC DEFENCE SYSTEMS (HDS) SA	DESIGNING, DEVELOPING AND MANUFACTURE OF: • SMALL, MEDIUM AND LARGE CALIBER AMMUNITION, PROPELLING CHARGES, PROPELLANT POWDERS, FUZES, ROCKETS MISSILE WARHEADS AND ROCKETS MISSILE SYSTEMS OF SHORT AND MEDIUM RANGE, SMALL ARMS, MORTARS, CANNONS AND THEIR PARTS • LAND, SEA AND AIR DEFENSE WEAPON SYSTEMS AS WELL AS ROCKET PARTS. • DEMILITARIZATION OF AMMUNITION	27/05/2024	Main Office : 111 Ilioupoleos str, 172 37 Ymitos, GREECE	210-9799000, 210-9799162	info@eas.gr
0096.01	HELLENIC INSTRUMENTS I.K.E	-Development of security and surveillance systems - Development of fuzes' electronic subsystems	28/7/2023	3rd km Koropiou - Varis, 19400 Koropi Attikis, GREECE	210-6021630, 210-6620514	sales@hellenicinstruments.co m
0008.07	INTRACOM DEFENSE SINGLE MEMBER S.A - IDE	DEVELOPMENT, MANUFACTURING, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, SET INTO OPERATION AND TECHNICAL SUPPORT OF DEFENSE, ELECTRONIC/ELECTRICAL, OPTOELECTRONIC, TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND SECURITY SYSTEMS, MARINE AND LAND SURVEILLANCE SYSTEMS, TELEMATICS, INFORMATICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES, SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT, INFORMATION SECURITY, UNMANNED SYSTEMS, HYBRID POWER SYSTEMS AND PROVISION OF TECHNICAL SERVICES OF ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING CENTER, EQUIPMENT CALIBRATION CENTER AND TEMPEST CERTIFICATION	17/5/2025	21th Km New Road Paiania Markopoulo, 19400 Koropi Attikis, GREECE	210-6678842, 210-6645103	srem@intracomdefense.com
0095.01	INTRACOM TELECOM S.A	 Software Deployment for Defense Systems - Design, Development, Assembly/Configuration and Integration of: • Command, Control and Communication Systems. • Military Training Systems, Simulation/Emulation of Military Scenarios, Simulators for Training Design, Development, Manufacturing of Defense Telecommunication Equipment & Telematics, High Frequencies Point To Point and Point to Multipoint Communication. 	1/11/2023	19,7 Km Markopoulou Ave, 19002 Peania Attikis, GREECE	210-6671000, 210-6671001	info@intracom-telecom.com
0093.03	ISD SA Integrated Systems Development	DESIGN OF INTEGRATED CIRCUITSDESIGN, DEVELOPMENT AND MANUFACTURE OF PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDSMANUFACTURE AND VERIFICATION OF ELECTRONIC AND POWER CABLES	5/8/2024	Atrina Center, Building B, 32 Kifisias Ave, 151 25 Marousi, Attica, GREECE	210-6895115, 210-6895412	papadas@isd.gr
0030.07	INTEROPERABILITY SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL HELLAS SA (SKYTALYS S.A)	SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FOR DEFENCE SYSTEMS DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT, ASSEMBLY/SYNTHESIS AND INTEGRATION OF: a.Command, Control and Communication Systems b.Military Training Systems or Simulation of Military Scenarios, training simulatorsc.Image Processing Portable Systems	17/5/2025	Omirou 6 N.Psychico , 15 451, Athens, Greece	210-9647756, 210-9634892	info@scytalys.com

REGISTRY OF MANUFACTURERS OF DEFENCE MATERIEL

REGISTR	EGISTRY OF MANUFACTURERS OF DEFENCE MATERIEL						
IANUF. EG. NO	COMPANY NAME	FOR THE ACTIVITIES OF	VALID UNTIL	ADDRESS	PHONE NO	email	
054.06	MYTILINEOS SA/METKA-VOLOS INDUSTRY	-DESIGN & MANUFACTURING OF MAJOR METALLIC ASSEMBLIES FOR WEAPON SYSTEMS, FOR TANKS / ARMOURED VEHICLES AS WELL AS FOR VEHICLES/TRAILERS/LAUNCHER PLATFORMS FOR MILITARY USE -MANUFACTURING OF ARMOURED PRESSURE SHELLS FOR SUBMARINES AND OF ANCILLARY MECHANICAL MECHANISMS FOR NAVAL SHIPS -STUDY, DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF JIG AND TOOLING ASSEMBLIES FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR/ AND THE OPERATION OF DEFENCE PRODUCTS AND SYSTEMS	5/8/2024	15 Mitilinis Rd. & Ethnikon Agonon Rd., 384 46 N. Ionia, Volos GREECE	24210-60461- 5, 24210- 66582	info@metka.gr	
026.08	MILTECH HELLAS SA	DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT, MANUFACTURING, ASSEMBLY AND SERVICING: -AVIONICS & HARNESSES -AEROSPACE STRUCTURAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT -TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT -ELECTRONIC, ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL SYSTEMS -ELECTROOPTICAL & THERMAL IMAGING PRODUCTS -SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FOR DEFENCE SYSTEMS	25/7/2025	90 I. Metaxa str., 19400 Karellas Attikis, GREECE	210-6647320, 210-6647322	miltech@miltech.gr	
	ONEX TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS & BUSINESS SOLUTIONS S.A	SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FOR DEFENCE SYSTEMS	14/01/2024	87 K. Palaiologou str., 152 32 Halandri, Attica, GREECE	210-6083565, 210-4310875	info@onexcompany.com	
010.05	PRISMA ELECTRONICS SA	MANUFACTURE OF DEFENCE ELECTRONIC / TELECOMMUNICATION MATERIEL	1/11/2023	Alexandroupolis Industrial Area, Alexandroupolis, GREECE	25510-35013, 25510-34916	defense@prisma.gr	
110	SATWAYS LTD	Software Development for Defense Systems Design, Development and Integration of Command-And- Control (C2) Software Applications Design, Development, Assembly and Installation of Defense Devices for Seismo-Acoustic Sensing Design and Development of Software for Defense Applications of Unmanned Vehicles (Ground, Air and Naval)	17/5/2025	Megalou Konstantinou 15 Str., 14 122, Irakleio, Attica, Greece	210 6840036	info@satways.net	
033.06	SIELMAN SA	DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING OF MECHANICAL, SINTERING, HYDRAULIC, ELECTRICAL, AND ELECTRONIC MATERIALS FOR DEFENCE SYSTEMS MANUFACTURING OF METALLIC AND ELECTROMECHANICAL SYSTEMS FOR MILITARY USE	17/5/2025	A' Industrial Area Volou, 38 500 Volos, GREECE	24210-95118, 24210-95083	sielman@otenet.gr	
011.07	SSA SA	SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FOR DEFENCE SYSTEMS -DESIGN, ASSEMBLY / SYNTHESIS AND INSTALLATION OF DEFENCE TELECOMMUNICATION, MEASUREMENT & RADIONAVIGATION - INFORMATION SYSTEMS & EQUIPMENT	1/11/2023	84 Ethnikis Antistaseos Ave., Halandri, GREECE	210-6725106, 210-6726682	ssa@ssa.gr	
0004.07	SPACE HELLAS SA	DEVELOPMENT, OPERATION & SUPPORT OF SIMULATION & TRAINING ELECTRONIC SYSTEMSSYNTHESIS, INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE OF DEFENCE ELECTRONICS / TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEMSSOFTWARE	17/5/2025	312 & amp; 302 Mesogeion Ave., 153 41 Agia Paraskevi Attikis, GREECE	210-6504100	info@space.gr	

REGISTRY OF MANUFACTURERS OF DEFENCE MATERIEL

MANUF. REG. NO	COMPANY NAME	FOR THE ACTIVITIES OF	VALID UNTIL	ADDRESS	PHONE NO	email
		DEVELOPMENT FOR DEFENCE SYSTEMS SYNTHESIS, INSTALLATION MAINTENANCE & UPGRADE OF COMMAND, CONTROL & COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS				
0013.05	SSMART SA	DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT, MANUFACTURE, SYNTHESIS AND INSTALLATION OF SPECIALIZED ELECTRONIC & ELECTRO- MECHANICAL PARTS OF DEFENCE EQUIPMENT	25/6/2023	Thesi Vathi Pigadi, 196 00 Mandra Attikis, GREECE	210-5516900, 210-5516941	info@ssmart.gr
	SUNLIGHT GROUP ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEMS INDUSTRIAL AND COMMERCIAL SINGLE MEMBER SOCIETE ANONYME	DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT & MANUFACTURE OF: - CELLS & BATTERIES FOR MILITARY APPLICATIONS - PARTS & SYSTEMS FOR THE PRODUCTION, CONVERSION AND DISTRIBUTION OF ELECTRICAL ENERGY FOR THE SUPPORT AND OPERATION OF WEAPON SYSTEMS - ELECTRONIC UNITS FOR DEFENCE APPLICATIONS		22, Thivaidos Street, 14564, kifissia, Greece	2106245400, 210 6245409, 25410-48100,	info@sunlight.gr
0130	TCB S.A.	DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT AND MANUFACTURING OF ELECTRO-OPTICAL SYSTEMS AND SENSORS FOR DEFENCE SYSTEMS	17/5/2025	108 Kasomouli Str., 117 44, Neos Kosmos, Athens, Greece	21 0948 0260	info@tcb.gr
0051.04	TELETEL SA	SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FOR DEFENCE SYSTEMS	25/7/2023	124 Kifisias Ave., 115 26 Athens, GREECE	210-6983393 210-6983391	info@teletel.eu
094.02	TERRA SPATIUM SA	SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FOR DEFENCE SYSTEMS	13/03/2025	90 I.Metaxa str.,19400 Karellas-Koropi, Greece	210-6748540, 210-6753780	info@terraspatium.gr
016.08	THALES HELLAS SA	SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FOR DEFENCE SYSTEMS -DESIGN, ASSEMBLY, SYNTHESIS AND TESTING OF DEFENCE ELECTRTONIC EQUIPMENT	25/7/2025	48 Konstantinoupoleos str., Karrelas, 19 400 Koropi, GREECE	210-6684200, 210-6684399	central@thalesgroup.com
050.06	THEON SENSORS SA	DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT AND MANUFACTURING OF ELECTRO-OPTICAL SYSTEMS AND SENSORS FOR DEFENCE SYSTEMS	5/8/2024	57 I. Metaxa Rd., 194 00 Koropi, GREECE	210-6728610, 210-6728624	info@theon.com